



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 23/24 - 186

DATE RECEIVED: 15/01/24

TITLE / CATEGORY: Other - Stonewall

REQUEST

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with full answers to each of the following questions:

- 1. Is your force is a current member of the Stonewall Diversity Champions scheme?
- 2. Is your force a current member of the Stonewall Workplace Equality scheme? If so, please provide a copy of the most recent employer feedback report. An example published under FOI can be found here.

https://www.uhnm.nhs.uk/media/7336/20220803-foi-ref-244-2223-2-of-4.pdf

3. How much has your force paid to Stonewall for membership of these schemes in the past five years?

RESPONSE

- 1. Yes
- 2. No
- 3. £15,150.00

T VNE AND WE

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk